SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L)C“f’“”’tﬂt B }\Ml Tt vs st s Fatpey 140 ichaiby <y

NO.70-¢7 ED NO_“§0- 9 D DATE/TIME OF SALE fis,_/ (70

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ =000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ ~ 70
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE N
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES ITaE
NOTARY $ s an
TOTAL *% sk ks dokk ek desb bk ok ok b % $ L.
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Nl Gt
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL deckoskoke see sk ook e sk ook kol e sk ke sk ok S
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 7/ 5O L
TOTAL ¥ % ke sk oo ek sk o ook ok ok ok $ g rz"-" y /‘5
REAL ESTATE TAXES: \
BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  § /.
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ e /)
DhL]NQUEN']:FOTAL ***igﬁ****f***a{****** $ 56 /g (
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ekckske ek ek ek kool sk sk ch ok ok $ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g Jip
MISC. $

$

TOT'&' [, ok kkdok gk dkokokok deskosk sk ook ke ok ke o $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L . : WG e - 3 N S e
Le voseh frpnak ;\)f.;»r‘. FsVs [(Yistin e Erife pmeiijia 90
14

NO.  T)0-077 ED No._ {gi-cl D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: A te [ oo

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g A8z

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s BT

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS g

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEBED TO PURCHASE - § ASS3,20
( J

PURCHASER(S): ==, b
7 / RV g

ADDRESS: / p

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: $ IS 340
LESS DEPOSIT: § D@D
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g § Sl




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2006-CV-480-MF — REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated August 01, 2007 to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: August 6, 2007 ;3& gﬁ

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.




COMMONWEATTH OF FINNSVLVANIA
THFPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEFPT. 280603
ELARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Soo Reverse for Tnstructicons

RECORDER'’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Meijlon Independence Center

CITY

Philadelphia

STATE Zif CODE

PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR{S)LESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GRANTEE(S)}LESSEE(S)

MORTCAGE LOAN TRUST 2105-2

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff"s Office, PO Box 380 9451 Carbin Avenue,
cITy STATE ZIPF CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsharg PA 17815 Northridge CA 21324
C. PROPERTY LOCATION -
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
409 Camp Lavigne Road BENTON - SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP
COUNTY SCHCOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 32-02-003
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$2.478.93 +-0- =%2.478.93

D. VALUATION DATA

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE

5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO

6. FAIR MARKET VALUE

FACTOR =$ 74,727.50
$21,050.00 X 355 >
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTICN 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% conveyFp 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession .
= (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
O Transfer to Industrial Cevelopment Agency.
U Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $
[ Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, cendemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Attach copy of resolution.)
% Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage instrument #200501167
O Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed}.

o Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

DATE

August 6, 2007




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY  VIcKEEVER

| 304623
FIRSTRUSTE .

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION E :
S R Al e e T/ 0810672007 g
) (215) 627-1322 i . : ’ 4'3"
pay o . 2
TO THE . ' . $ S
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County **553.30 K
|
FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 30/ 100 ~ _ROLLARS 3
MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCO’UNT é
MEMO Reichenbach ﬂ E'””O“'ZE” S‘GN“EE I
"3I0LE 23 2236073800 7?0 L LOOCO LA
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
08/06/2007 304623
Sheriff of Columbia County $553.30
Reichenbach
Mortgage Disbursement )
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & VER )
McKEE 08/06/2007 304623
$553.30

Mortgage Disbursement
Reichenbach

PRODUGT LTi04C LUSE WITH 237% ENVELGPE

MICHAEL | LIOM CONSULTING  (610) 256-0912

PRINTED IN LLS.A A



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

July 11, 18, 25, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legat
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

A~ — )
Sworn and subscribed to before me this .;...QD............day of «—)t..«bZOCW

My commissipBchkRERExpires Juy 3, 2011
Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notarles

ANA NOW,.. e, 2000, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
iy A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MaARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

July 5, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006-CV-480-M¥
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH and TANYA L.

REICHENBACH

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on August 01, 2007. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email; ablack{@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

2i5-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WM-0752

CF: 04/10/2006
SD: 08/01/2007
$88,860.99

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff
Vs,

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Ovwner(s)

409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17314
Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-480-MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X Personal Service by the Sheriffs Office/eempetent-adult (copy of retum attached).

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriffs Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

1F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

{) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

BY Jofcph A Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorrpey for Plaintiff
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FROM {COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFT  “FICE FAX NO. :578-355-5625 Jun,

06/27/2007 10:56 FAX 215 857 7734 GOLDBECK > COLUMBIA SO

e

Oﬂ@D GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIOMAL CORPORATION
AITORNEYS AT LAW

Sy 5000
MBLLGN INDEFERUENCE CENTER
701 MARKTT STREET
PHILAOELFHIA PA 19106
June 27, 2007
Sheri{f of Columbia unty
Sheriff's Office —~ Phone# 570-385-5624, FAX 570-389-562%
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 1781

Atin:  Real Estate Division

RE: Notice of Sale Service
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH & TANYA L. REICHENBACH
Docket #2006-CV-480-MF
409 Camp Lavigne Road BENTON, PA 17814

To the Sheriff:

27 2847 11:430M P2

@oos

It his been at Iqast fifteen (15) days since the Notice of SherifP's Sale was forwarded to your

office. Please confirm if service of the notice has been completed by entering date of
with your name,

If we do not redeive a reaponse we will call back tomorrow to discuss,

service along

Defendants Personal Service  Posting  Still Attempting Reviewed by

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH 5707 | & 25

7C

TANYA L. REICHENBACH S-9~67 | 6-35

{=

Thank you for cooperation and assistance in this matier.

QOLDBECK Mc¢CAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Sexvice Department

Scott Lion

Direct: (215) 825-6345

Please fax to Scott Lion at (215)-825-6445

mai]to:sljgn@goldbecklaw.cmn

TV ol aw.

www.goldbecklaw com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERY ¥ & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2 of Columbia County

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V8.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH

TANYA L. REICHENBACH Term
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2006-CV-480-MF
409 Camp Lavigne Road

BENTON, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2005-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at;

409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814



3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
13 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

mformation and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: July 5, 2007 0 % %@%y

GO DB“%EK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY! Josegh A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney Yor Plaintiff



PHONE
(370} 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (570) 7A4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5635

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO
VS.

DUSTIN & TANYA REICHENBACH

WRIT OF EXECUTION #70 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 28, 2007 | POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DUSTIN & TANYA REICHENBACH AT 409 CAMP LAVIGNE RD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUITY JAMES ARTER .

N
PUTY SHERIFF

MTM

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JUNE

2007

COM MONWEALTH QOF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomghury, Columbia Co., PA

i’V‘y Cominission Expires November 07, 200¢




GOL” "ECK MCCAFFERTY & MCV "EVER
3uite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect
Philadclohia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

August 6, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheritf's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2 vs. DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH and
TANYA L. REICHENBACH

Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2006-CV-480-MF

Sale Date: 08/01/2007

Property Address: 409 Camp Lavigne Road BENTON, PA 17814

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the

above-captioned matter. Please decd the property to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please

call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Pleasc notify our office when the deed is
recorded,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Julianne Crowe

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-0423 (fax)
JCroweizoldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agough{@eoldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefterdorf

Post Sale Department (FITA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - 0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOINE
{570) 189-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 78543100
FAN: (570} 3895625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # T70ED2007

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG

BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2007, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON TANYA REICHENBACH AT 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD,

BENTON BY HANDING TO TANYA REICHENBACH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE

ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

NOTARY Rid’iauc TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
RIFF

<QUMG ‘EE_T\)

Nat,
tarial Seal TE R

Wandy Westovar, N
otar
Blocmisbuyrg, Columbia b ublic UTY SHERIFF

Commissign N Expirg November()? 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 190 24 HOUR FHONE
(570} 3895622 BLOOMSBURD, FA 17815 15700 Fee-600
FAK: (570) TB9-5625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 70ED2007

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2007, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DUSTIN REICHENBACH AT 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD,
BENTON BY HANDING TO TANYA REICHENBACH, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2007 . )
s e ) WTM&M

NOTARY P};?BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SNERIFF

iCC)MMOJ\JWE;ﬂ'.LTH OF PgNNSYLVAﬂ!A_ \
i Motarial Seal '

N

Wandy Waestover, Notary Public
I Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., PA =
{3y Commission Expires November 07, 2009 J/ARTER

PUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 70ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2005-2

DEFENDANT DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DUSTIN REICHENBACH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON _Tax g/

RELATIONSHIP ¢, /< /5 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5-9-7  TIME &S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥.POB  POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£

DEPUTY i\(‘jj- CLD{Z,A_ DATE 5.~ 7

=



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - QF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 70ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2005-2
DEFENDANT DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TANYA REICHENBACH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD
BENTON
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

:fr\\ —
DEPUTY \,L Ca-{: %A_,_ DATE & -5 - )
[



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 70ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2005-2

DEFENDANT DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON . Sh,2i 24

RELATIONSHIP TA»  (alls 7o ”e IDENTIFICATION

DATE §-5-.2 TIME ,{E %, G MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Wetght Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

a
DEPUTY \Jﬁ C:t’@g_, DATE ¢5,.%- 2
/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 70ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2005-2
DEFENDANT DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /1 X L A nD

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE $-\-<7 TIME &4\ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB“" POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/""“\_

s
DEPUTY (’: MY DATE S i-o™



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 70ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2005-2

DEFENDANT DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ Aot & Mo f fon o

RELATIONSHIP CERre IDENTIFICATION

DATE > 1=u) TIME {20  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB {-FOE ___ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ( - /- 7,/ DATE ___ 5 -1 -v77



REAL

Date: 05/01/2007

EEICHENBACH DUSTIN & TANYA L
40% CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD
BENTON PA 178214

Assesgsment: 21,050
Balances as of 05/01/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

TAX AMOUNT

COUNTY QF COLUMBIA
ESTATE

TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 3351
District: SUGARLOAF TWP
Deed: 20050 -1166
Leocation: 409% CAMP LAVIGNE RD
Parcel Id:32 -02 -003-00,000C
PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
Fer: céhw-

Byl mo+h\.){ T Chamberiain,

ShertE



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /0 077

DATE RECEIVED Lf 7
DOCKET AND INDEX %5 /4~

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION N
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM Jr/_/
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST i
CHECK FOR $1+356:660-OR &t x> o CK# -772-'%

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Ao g TME 0%
POSTING DATE e 0t
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK 3 i 1

2"° WEEK

3*P WEEK e




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 480 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarioaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
bounded and described ad follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also comer of lands of L.C. Larish:
Thence along said L.C. Larish Jand north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in line of land of
Hervey Klinger, Thence afong said Hervey Klinger's land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620
feet to a stone corner in line of tand of J.R. Sutliff; Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 feet
to a point in the center of the road leading to Central; Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east,
35 feet to a point; Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning,
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:
All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and deseribed as follow, to wit:
Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway: Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach,
north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin; Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 1
degrees 30 minutes east, 342.5 feet to an iron pin. Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45
minutes east; 167.5 feet to a spike located to the center of said state highway; Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes
east 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway: Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 feetto a spike, the
place of beginning,
Containing 1.3 acres of fand according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November 9, 1970,
Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 480 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Al that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
bounded and described ad follows, to wit;
Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish:
Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in ling of land of
Hervey Klinger, Thence along said Hervey Klinger's land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620
fect to a stone corner in line of land of I.R. Sutliff; Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 feet
to a point in the center of the road leading to Central; Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east,
35 feet to a point; Thence along the center of said read, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:
All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follow, to wit:
Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway: Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach,
north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an ivon pin; Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 1
degrees 30 minutes east, 342.5 feet to an iron pin. Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45
minutes east; 167.5 feet to a spike located to the center of said state highway; Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes
east 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway: Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 fect to a spike, the
place of beginning,
Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November 9, 1970,
Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of gale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TG THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriflfofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 480 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
bounded and described ad follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of 1..C. Larish:
Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in line of land of
Hervey Klinger, Thence along said Hervey Klinger's land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620
feet to a stone corner in line of land of J.R. Sutliff: Thence along said Sutliff land, south 8% degrees east, 184 feet
to a point in the center of the road leading to Central; Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrecs east,
35 feet to a point; Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance;
All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsyivania,
bounded and described as follow, 1o wit:
Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway: Thence along land of said Eu gene Laubach,
north 76 degrees 3¢ minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin; Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north |
degrees 30 minutes east, 342.5 feet to an iron pin. Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45
minutes east; 167.5 feet to a spike located to the center of said state highway; Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes
east 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway: Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 feet to a spike, the
place of beginning,
Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November 9, 1970.
Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid pricc or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joscph Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofealumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3130-3183 AND Rule 3237

DLEUTSCHE BANK NATTIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUS'T 2005-2 In the Court of Common Pleas ol
9451 Corbin Avenuc Columbia County
Northridge, CA 91324

VS,
No. 2006-CV-480-MF
DUSTIN T.. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road . WRIT O EXECUTION
BENTON, PA 17814 (MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE}

2007-£ D70

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISLES: 409 Camp Lavigne Road BENTON, PA 17814
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DU 573,315.62

Interesi From 4/27/07
Through Date ol Sale

{Costs 1o be added)

Dated: }%}r‘; / 3¢, _QZOG 7 Prothonotary. Comunoen Pleas Court

of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

Peputy










GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 50640 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191006
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM

April 26, 2007

Tami Kline

Prothonotary of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

R
DEUTSCHLE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BLEACIE
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUS'T 2005-2
Vs.
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACEL and TANYA T.. REICHENBACH
No. 2006-CV-480-MJ1’

Kindly issue the Writ of Exccution and forward the same to the Sherift™s Office.

Please return a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp aftixed thercto in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank vou [or your cooperation in this matter.

Package prepared by Melissa Curry.

Tudgment £ Writ / Sale Department
Keily Norris - Supervisor

Direct: (215) 825-6362

Fax: (215) 825-6462
KNorris@goldbecklaw.com

***1f you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Kelly Norris at the phone
number listed above or Barbara Hand {215) 825-6320, and we will imnmediately overnight
a check to you for the correct amount.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeew ...

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Centcr
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintitf

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LON(G BEACH
MORTGAGE T.OAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff
V8.

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ovwner(s))
409 Camp Lavigne Road

BENTON, PA 17814

Detendant(s)

TN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OI' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-480-MI'

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTLLE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGHE LOAN
TRUST 2005-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck. Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ ol execution was tiled the following infornmation concerning the real property located at:

409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17514

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DUSTIN .. REICHENBACT

409 Camp lavigne Road

Sugartoaf Township, PA 17814

TANYA L REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarleal Township, PA 17814

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DUSTIN 1. REICHLNBACIIT

409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

3, Name and last known address of every judpment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT (3 PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Wolfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O). Boax 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
15 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be alfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by Lhe sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verily that the statements made m this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledgc or
miormation and beliel T understand thart false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18§ Pa. (C.S. Section 4604
relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities,

DATED: Apnl 26, 2007

GOLDBECK McGARFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Jaseph A, Gokdbgck, Ir., lisq.
Allorney for Plaintiff



2006-CV-480-MF

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1LD.#16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONATL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH IN THE COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue ol Columbia County
Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintiff CIVIL. ACTION - AW

V5.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH FORECLOSURE
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term

409 Camp Lavigne Road No. 2006-CV-480-MF
BENTON, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATFEMPTING T
COILLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILI, RE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERTFIE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: REICHENBACH, DUSTIN L.
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

Your house at 409 Camypr Tavigne Road, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled (o be sold at Sheriffs
Sale on, at 1¢:00 AM, m Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bioomsburg, PA (o enforce the court judgment of
$73,315.62 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEF FOR
[.ONG BEACH MORTGAGE [LOAN TRUST 2005-2 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE T'O PREVENT THIS SITERIFF'S SALE

To prevent (his Sheriffs Sale vou must take immediate action:



O No

K Address
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g
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- : 2006-CV-480-MF

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DEUTSCHT BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
A8 TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACII MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2003-2, the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call our office at
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2. You may be abic to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, 1
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o asserl your rights. The sooner you contact cne, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE POES NOT TAKE PLACE,

l. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. ¥ ou may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale i the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only 1l the buyer pays the Sheniff the full amount due in the sale. T'o find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherill of Columbia County at 370-389-5624.

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
propertly as il the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount dug is paid to the Sherift and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that Uime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherill within tharty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution s
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afler the schedule ol distnbution 1s filed.

7. You may also have other rights and detenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIHIS PATER TO YOUR TLAWYER AT ONCE. 1} YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNGT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELLEPHONIE THLE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI. HELP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICLS
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
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Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or [ree
counseling,.

3). Visit HUTY’S website www.hud.gov for Help lor Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}, Call the Plaintiff {(your lender} at and ask to speuk to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at [-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou lcave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reterence our Attorney File Number of WM-0752.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suile 5000- Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Altorney lor Plamtiff

2006-CV-480-MF

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAIL TRUST
COMPANY . AS TRUSTLEL FOR LLONG BEACH
MORTGAGLE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintiff
vs.

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

Defendant(s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECTL.OSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-480-MF

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUMCHENBACH, TANYA L
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

Your house at 409 Camp Lavigne Road, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on |, at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Oftfice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment ol
§73.315.62 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY., AS TRUSTEE FOR
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE [LOAN TRUST 2005-2 against yvou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TilIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediale action;



2006-CV-480-MF

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2, the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call our olfice at
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2, You may be able to stop the saie by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You ma y also ask the Court to postpone the sale {ur good canse.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney?}.

YOU MAY STH L BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKY PLACE.

I [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritf of Columbia County at 570-380-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sherill the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until ihe foll amount due is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o cvicl YOl

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within tharty (30) davs trom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid oul in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days afler the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after (he sale.

YOU SHOULID TAKE THIS PAPFR TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVLE: A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORIDD ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE {HE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL. SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T7-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
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Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers; 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Vasit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak (o someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw,com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The tigure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our lirm's Homeowncr Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of WM-07352.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



PRAECIPE FOR ... RIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAG....ORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP 3180-3183

Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 11416132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintifl

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL 1TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE FOR 1.ONG BLUACH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2005-2

94451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintifl’
V8,

DUSTIN L. REICIIENBACH
TANYA L. REICTIENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-480-M1:

TO THE PROTIHIONOTARY:

Issuc Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from 4/27/07
to Date of Sale at

1{L.6000%,

{Costs 10 be added)

§73.315.67

FERTY & McKIEVER
ck, Jr.

GOLDBIICK Mof
BY: Joseph AL Ge
Attorney for Plainuff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGL l-’ORJECLOSURF)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DLUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACIT
MORTGAGY: LOAN TRUST 2005-2 In the Court of Common Pleas of
9451 Corhin Avenue Columbia County
Northridge, CA 91324

VS,
No. 2006-CV-480-MF
DUSTIN L. REICIIENBACTI
TANYA L. REICHENBACII
409 Camp Lavigne Road _ WRIT OF EXECUTION

BENTON, PA 17814 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed Lo levy upon and sell the
tollowing described property:

PREMISLES: 4009 Camp Lavigne Road BENTON, PA 17814
See Exhibit “A™ altached

AMOUNT DUE $73,315.62

Tinterest From 4/27/07
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

. o "
Dated: &PL’ 3 U‘—"‘k:'_d/ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

Depury
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Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Aftorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCIIL BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plamtift’
v,

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICTIENBACI(
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION -T.AW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006-CV-480-M[

CERTIFICATION AS TO TIIE SALE OF REAT. PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Fsquire hereby certify that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property 1s subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has coruplied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Joseph A. Go]
Attormey for p



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mc  SVER
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir,
Altorney LD.#16132

Sutte 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for PlainifTl

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEF FOR LONG BEACIHT M ORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff

VH,

DUSTIN 1. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACII
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIT. ACTTON — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-480-MF

WAIVER OF WATCIHIM AN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscssion, {after

notitying such person of such levy or attachment
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
such preperty before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Attorney

»} without liability on the part of such
any loss, destruction or removal of any

A
Groldbeck, Ir.
laintitf



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described ad follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish;

Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak comer mn line of
land of Hervey Klinger,

Thence along said Hervey Klinger’s land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of J.R. Suthiff;

Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees cast, 184 feet to a point in the center of the road Icading
to Central;

Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east, 35 feet to a point;
Thenee along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning,
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 teet to an iron pin;
Thence along land of said Bugene Laubach, north 1 degrecs 30 minutes east, 342.5 fcet to an iron pin.

Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45 minutes east; 167.5 feet to a spike located to
the center of said state hi chway;

Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes east 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 feet to a spike, the place of beginning,

Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November
9, 1970,

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarioaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described ad follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish:

Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in line of
land of Hervey Khinger,

Thence along said Hervey Klinger’s land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees cast, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of J.R. Sutliff:

Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 feet to a point in the center of the road leading
io Central;

Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east, 35 feet to a point;
Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 fect to the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvama, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along land of said Eugenc Laubach, north 1 degrees 30 minutes east, 342.5 feet to an iron pin.

Thence along land of Robert Staufter south 88 degrees 45 minutes east; 167.5 fect to a spike located 1o
the center of said state highway;

Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes cast 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 feet to a spike. the place of beginning,

Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November
9, 1970.

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvana bounded and described ad follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish:

Thencc along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in line of
land of Hervey Khnger,

Thence along said Hervey Klinger’s land and the land of Addic Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of I.R. Sutliff;

Thence along satd Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 feet to 4 point in the center of the road leading
to Central;

Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrecs cast, 35 feet to a point;
Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said state highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along land of said Eugene Iaubach, north 1 degrees 30 minutces cast, 342.5 feet to an iron pin.

Thenee along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 dogrees 45 minutes cast; 167.5 feet to a spike located to
the center of said state highway:

Thence south 1 degree 30 minutes east 35 feet to a spike in the conter of said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 fect to a spike, the place of beginning,

Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolt, R.E., dated November
9., 1970.

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



All that certain picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described ad follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corer of lands of L.C. Larish:

Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 dogrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak corner in line of
land of Hervey Klingcr,

Thence along said Hervey Klinger’s land and the land of Addic Kiie, north 15 degrees east, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of J.R, Sutliff:

Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 fect to a point in the center of the road leading
to Central;

Thence along the center of said toad, south 3 degrees east, 35 feet to a point;
Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning,
Excepting and reserving from the above description the following conveyance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said statc highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along land of said Eugenc Taubach, north 1 degrees 30 minutes east, 3425 feet to an iron pin.

Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45 minutes cast; 167.5 feet to a spike located to
the center of said state hi ghway:

Thencc south | degree 30 minutes east 35 feet to a spike in the center ol said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 fect to a spike, the placc ol beginning,

Contaming 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November
9, 1970,

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LLAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloat Township, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania bounded and described ad follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish:

Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 fect to an oak corner in line of
land of Hervey Klinger,

Thence along said Hervey Klinger's land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of J.R. Sutliff;

Thence along satd Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 fcet to a point in the center of the road lcading
to Central,

Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east, 35 feet to a point;
Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning,
Excepting and reserving from the abovce description the following conveyance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloal Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said stute highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 158 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along tand of said Eugene Laubach, north 1 degrees 30 minutes east, 342.5 feet to an iron pin.

Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45 minutes cast; 167.5 teet to a spike located to
the center of said state highway;

Thence south | degree 30 minutes east 35 feet to a spike in the center of said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrecs west 340.5 feet to a spike, the place of beginning,

Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey preparced by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November
9, 1970.

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described ad follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of the public road, being also corner of lands of L.C. Larish:

Thence along said L.C. Larish land north 67 degrees 15 minutes west 290 feet to an oak comner in line of
land of Hervey Klinger,

Thence atong said Hervey Klinger’s land and the land of Addie Kile, north 15 degrees east, 620 feet to a
stone corner in line of land of J.R. Sutlift;

Thence along said Sutliff land, south 89 degrees east, 184 feet to a point in the center of the road leading
to Central;

Thence along the center of said road, south 3 degrees east, 35 feet to a point;
Thence along the center of said road, south 5 degrees west 680 feet to the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving [rom the above description the following convevance:

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County.
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollow, to wit:

Beginning at a spike situate in the middle of the said statc highway:
Thence along land of said Eugene Laubach, north 76 degrees 30 minutes west 138 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along land of said Eugene Eaubach, north 1 degrees 30 mminutes cast, 342.5 fect to an iron pin.

Thence along land of Robert Stauffer south 88 degrees 45 minutes east; 167.5 feet to a spike located to
the center of said state highway;

‘Thence south | degree 30 minutes cast 35 feet to a spike m the conter of said state highway:
Thence south 4 degrees west 340.5 feet to a spike, the place of beginning,

Containing 1.3 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated November
9, 1970.

Tax Parcel No: 32-02-003

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 409 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814



Goldbeck McCaflerty & McKeey

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR [.ONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avecnue

Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintilf
Vs,

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACTI
TANYA L. REICHENBACTI
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

Bxefendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIT, ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL [FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-4R80-MI

ATFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY. AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2003-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, scts forth as of the date the
praccipe for the writ of execution was {iled the following information concerning the real property located at:

409 Camp {.avigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

1.Name and address ol Gwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

TANYA [.. REICHENBACTI
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

TANYA L. REICTIENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

3. Namc and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a rceord lien on the property to be sold:

PADEPARTMENT O PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau ol Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 171(5-2675



DOMES I'1C RELATIONS OF COl UMBIA COUNTY
15 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record len on the proserty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/AOCCUPANTS
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarioaf Township, PA 17814

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in (his alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scetion 4904
relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

DATLIDY: April 26, 2007 _ !
S . __
GOLDBECK McGARFERTY & McKFLVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldibgek, Jr., Lisg.

Attorney for Plaintilf



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Melon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamntiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAT TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avenue

Northridge, CA 91324

Plaintitf
V.

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA L. REICHENBACH
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, TA 17814

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OI' MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

No. 2006-CV-480-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2005-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its altorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.. Esquire, sets torth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of exccution was [iled the following information concerning the real property located at:

409 Camp I.avigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

TANY A [.. REICHENBACII
404 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloaf Township, PA 17314

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DUSTIN [.. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814

TANYA L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road

Sugarloal Township, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT &1 PUBLIC WELFARE. - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0). Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
15 PERRY AVENUT
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder ol cvery mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of cvery other persen who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person ol whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugarloaf Township, PA 17814
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
T verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my persanal knowledge or

miormation and belief. T understand that Lulse statcments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: April 26, 2007

GOLDBECK McGAKFERTY & McKELRVER o
BY: Joseph AL Gokdbdek, it., Esq.
Attorney for Plamtiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey TLD.H16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plamtftf

2006-CV-480-MF

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAIL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTLI FOR LON{ BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2

9451 Corbin Avenuc

Northridge, CA 91324

Plamntilf
Vs,

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA .. REICHENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
409 Camp Lavigne Road
BENTON, A 17814

Defendant(s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ot Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION Ol' MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-480-MF

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICL IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED 'ROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF STIERIFE'S SALL OF REAL PROPERFY

T REICHENBACH. DUSTIN L.
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
409 Camp Lavigne Road
Sugartoaf Township, PA 17814

Your house at 409 Camp Lavigne Road, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled 10 be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on |, at 10:00 AM, in Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce the court judgment ol
$73,315.62 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-2 against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHT'S

YOU MAY BE ABLE T'O PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheri{l's Sale you must take immediate action:



2006-CV-480-MF

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAT. TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE FOR 1.ONG BEACH MORTGAGE LLOAN TRUST 2(H35-2, the back pavments, late
charges, costs and reasonable allorney's [ees due. To find out how much you must pay call our office at
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2, You may be ablc to stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment. if’
the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attomey to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to oblain an allorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAV E OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SITERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate
compared (o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sherif! the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out il this has happened, you may call the Sherill of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the tull amount duc is paid to the Sheritl and the
Sheriff gives a deed o the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled (0 a share of the moncy which was paid for your housc. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxeeptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribuiion is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back. if you act
mmmedtately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNO'T AFFORD ONE, (GO TO OR TELEPHONL: THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL TTELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL. SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEEGAL SECRVICES
168 E. 5th Sircet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-7T84-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0). Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7373



2006-CV-480-MF

Resources available for Homcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECI.OSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
following numbcrs: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov lor Help for Homcowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to somcone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretention@ goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of WM-0752.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000  Mellon Independence Center
701 Muarket Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainufl’

DLUTSCHE BANK NATIONAIL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEL FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE T.OAN
TRUST 2005-2

0451 Corbin Avenuc IN THE COURT QF
Northridge, CA 91324 COMMON PLLEAS
Plaintiff
Vs, ol Cotumbia County
DUSTINT.. REICHENBACH CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TANYA L. REICHENBACTI
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
409 Camp Lavigne Road

BENTON, PA 17814

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURLE

Defendani(s)

NO. 2006-CV-480-MI°

CERTIFICATION AS 10 THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1, Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Lsquire hereby ecertify that 1 am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further cerlily that this property is subjeet to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintift has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mcl ~ .VER
BY: Joscph A, Goldbeck, JIr.

Allomey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney tor Plaimtff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE IN TIIE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
[OAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue of Columbia County

Northitdge, CA 91324
Plaintifl CIVIL ACTION 1AW

Vs,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DUSTIN 1.. REICITIENBACH
TANYA [ REICITENBACH
Mortgagor(s) ang Record Owner(s) No. 2006-CV-480-MF

409 Camyp Lavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Tosegh 2 _Golclbcck, .
Attorney far Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mc  VER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.
Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5004} - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 191(6-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BLACH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue
Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff

VS,

DUSTIN L. REICHENBACH
TANYA T, REICHENBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

4019 Camp {.avigne Road
BENTON. PA 17814
Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-480)-MF

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Toser N
Attormey

et . -
Cioldbeck, Jr.
laintift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mc.  VER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney ILD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaindff

DEUTSCHL BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGL INTIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN TRUST 2005-2
9451 Corbin Avenue of Columbia County

Northridge, CA 91324
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

Vs,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DUSTIN L. REICHENBACIH
TANYA L. REICHENBACT!
Mortgagor(s) and Record OQwner(s) No. 2006-CV-430-MF

409 Camp lLavigne Road
BENTON, PA 17814
Defendant{s}

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Goldbeck, Ir.

BY: Joseph
- Plaintitl

Allomey
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